

Planning Commission Meeting Meeting Date: November 9, 2023

Information

TITLE

Adopt Resolution 2023-04; A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission Recommending Adopt Resolution 2023-04; A Resolution of the Dillingham Planning Commission adopting the Capital improvements List for FY 2024

RECOMMENDED ACTION

I would like to make a motion to accept Resolution 2023-04, A Resolution of the Dillingham planning Commission Adopting the FY 2024 Capital Improvements List

SUMMARY OF ISSUE

This action will adopt Resolution 2023-04, which will finalize the FY 24 Capital Improvements Projects List with the opportunity for the public to participate. The resolution will be forwarded to the Dillingham City Council as the recognized list of Capital Improvements Projects as identified by staff and community members. The order the projects will depict the importance of the projects and will be considered for funding opportunities. This list of projects and will be used as a guiding document for entry into the CAPIS software (used for State Grant Funding) for City employees to reference and actively seek funding for the projects.